
VSA 9U/10U Academy Coaches - FALL 2018

Director Name Role Cell Phone

Chris McGill Technical Director 515-419-5112

Ginger Parson-McGill Youth Dev Director 515-419-9836

Michael Miller Academy Director 515-953-9523

Coach Name Role Cell Phone

Austin Boyke Academy GK Coach 515-330-0622

Team Role Name Cell Email

Head Staff Coach Mike Frantzen 630-453-1889 mfrantze@yahoo.com

Staff Coach Nicky Poulter 515-783-9544 nicky_poulter@hotmail.co.uk

Staff Coach Carlos Acebey 515-729-1504 executivedirector@visionsocceracademy.com

Staff Coach McDonald Tshwaranang 515-520-5843 mcdonaldtshwaranang@yahoo.com

Staff Coach Ryan Coleman 44-754-512-2990 ryancoleman16@hotmail.com

Staff Coach Austin Boyke 515-330-0622 aboyke@infomaxoffice.com

Staff Coach Matt Behrens 712-260-6497 matthew.b.behrens@gmail.com
Staff Coach Diego Critelli 515-494-8184 diegosaracritelli@gmail.com

VSA 09 Crew Team Coach Eric Larson 612-749-5277 larsoeri@yahoo.com
VSA 09 Fire Team Coach Molly Eastman 515-710-5993 mollyeastman18@gmail.com

VSA 09 Impact Team Coach Aaron Larson 515-371-7678 aandllarson@mchsi.com
VSA 09 Rapids Team Coach Pat Quaid 515-577-5359 patkquaid@gmail.com

VSA 09 Revolution Team Coach Becky McCrea 515-577-8127 mccrea07@hotmail.com

VSA 09 United Team Coach Joe Spalding 515-371-5750 josephspalding77@gmail.com

Team Role Name Cell Email

Head Staff Coach Michael Miller 515-953-9523 academydirector@visionsocceracademy.com

Staff Coach Nicky Poulter 515-783-9544 nicky_poulter@hotmail.co.uk

Staff Coach Sergio Leiva Velasquez 515-306-3938 telloleiva@hotmail.com

Staff Coach Peter Masikini 402-769-9160 peter.masikini@grandview.edu

Staff Coach Alessandro Venditti 515-601-8054 alessandrovenditti15@gmail.com

Staff Coach Jordan Kapple 515-822-1120 kapplej@rjlawnservice.net
Staff Coach Adam Bahnsen 515-897-9509 adambahn@gmail.com

VSA 10 Dynamo Team Coach Lance Beyer 515-371-0130 lance.p.beyer@gmail.com
VSA 10 Galaxy Team Coach Nick Sullivan 515-480-0245 sullyloras@yahoo.com

VSA 10 Sounders Team Coach Jaime Price 515-494-3907 jai_car@msn.com
VSA 10 Sporting Team Coach Rob Kline 515-518-5284 rskline@gmail.com
VSA 10 Timbers Team Coach Nicholas Novotny 515-708-1119 nick.novotny@gmail.com

VSA 10 Union Team Coach Timothy Van Vliet 515-473-2517 tim@midwestlawgroup.com

All Teams

VSA 9U/10U ACADEMY PROGRAM DIRECTORS

Email

chris.mcgill@visionsocceracademy.com

ginger.parson-mcgill@visionsocceracademy.com
academydirector@visionsocceracademy.com

VSA 9U/10U ACADEMY GOALKEEPER COACH

Email

aboyke@infomaxoffice.com

VSA 10U BOYS ACADEMY COACHES

All Teams

VSA 9U BOYS ACADEMY COACHES



VSA 9U/10U Academy Coaches - FALL 2018

Director Name Role Cell Phone

Chris McGill Technical Director 515-419-5112

Ginger Parson-McGill Youth Dev Director 515-419-9836

Michael Miller Academy Director 515-953-9523

Coach Name Role Cell Phone

Austin Boyke Academy GK Coach 515-330-0622

VSA 9U/10U ACADEMY PROGRAM DIRECTORS

Email

chris.mcgill@visionsocceracademy.com

ginger.parson-mcgill@visionsocceracademy.com
academydirector@visionsocceracademy.com

VSA 9U/10U ACADEMY GOALKEEPER COACH

Email

aboyke@infomaxoffice.com

Team Role Name Cell Email

Head Staff Coach Jordan McMahon 214-404-1428 jordanbishop05@gmail.com

Staff Coach Brian Sheriff 515-202-7688 briansheriff1@gmail.com

Staff Coach Sam Fegen 515-554-5146 samfegen113@aim.com

Staff Coach Jacki Kunze 515-419-1255 jacki.kunze@colorado.edu

VSA 09 Red Stars Team Coach Chris Atwood 515-991-5115 attysbrewd@gmail.com

VSA 09 Sky Blue Team Coach Pat Bohnenkamp 515-314-3600 patrick.bohnenkamp@gmail.com

VSA 09 Spirit Team Coach Brian Sheriff 515-202-7688 briansheriff1@gmail.com

Team Role Name Cell Emal

Head Staff Coach Alyx Henry 775-342-5901 mrsalyxhenry@gmail.com

Staff Coach Rebecca Rodgers 815-342-7296 rebecca.rodgers@drake.edu

Staff Coach Sam Fegen 515-554-5146 samfegen113@aim.com

Staff Coach Julia Manning 515-201-7199 jmanning867@gmail.com

Staff Coach Jacki Kunze 515-419-1255 jacki.kunze@colorado.edu

VSA 10 Courage Team Coach Jeremiah Barnett 515-979-7009 jandkyliebarnett@yahoo.com

VSA 10 Reign Team Coach Ryan Goins 515-554-4400 goins.ryan@gmail.com

VSA 10 Thorns Team Coach Nick Olivencia 515-202-4028 nickolivencia@hotmail.com

VSA 10 Pride Team Coach Adam Behrends 515-720-5074 adam.g.behrends@gmail.com

All Teams

VSA 10U GIRLS ACADEMY COACHES

VSA 9U GIRLS ACADEMY COACHES

All Teams


